

CR Minor Hockey Association

145B 26500, Hwy 44, Sturgeon County, AB T8R 0J3

October 25, 2017

Presidents Message

On behalf of the CR Knights Hockey Association, I would like to welcome you to another great season of hockey! For those of you who are new to hockey or to our organization, we welcome you!

The mission of the CR Knights Minor Hockey Association is to provide a hockey program to enhance the abilities of all participants. This program's focus is on accessibility to all children, uses a team approach, encompasses and supports all levels of skill while still developing individual players, is fair, affordable, and safe.

Supportive and committed parents and volunteers play a vital role in the success of the entire association. It is the efforts of these individuals who contribute countless hours to provide a fun and safe environment where our children can develop skills and create positive lifelong hockey experiences.

I would like to thank our many volunteers who have already contributed their time towards our fundraising efforts. I would also like to thank the CRMHA Board members for their dedication with getting this year's season underway.

Best of luck to all the CR Knights for a safe and enjoyable 2017/2018 hockey season!

Regards,

Brett Zubiak President

CR Minor Hockey Association